

Fwd: Grant Deed for disputed parcel

1 message

Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com> To: Dennis Rader <Dennis.Rader@lacity.org>, Garen Yegparian <garen.yegparian@lacity.org>

I just realized that I inadvertently forgot to cc. Garen on this documentation. Correcting! Validation of new owner for APN: 5193-020-025

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Tara Devine** <tara@devine-strategies.com> Date: Thu, May 7, 2015 at 1:24 PM Subject: Grant Deed for disputed parcel To: Dennis Rader <Dennis.Rader@lacity.org>

New owner uncovered the attached. Please confirm if this is acceptable proof. Thanks!

Tab 10 - South Park Portfolio - Grant Deed - Meruelo Maddux to Propco I.PDF 134K

Thu, May 7, 2015 at 2:08 PM



Re: Grant Deed for disputed parcel

1 message

Garen Yegparian <garen.yegparian@lacity.org> To: Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com> Cc: Dennis Rader <Dennis.Rader@lacity.org>

Thank you.

On Thu, May 7, 2015 at 2:08 PM, Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com> wrote: I just realized that I inadvertently forgot to cc. Garen on this documentation. Correcting! Validation of new owner for APN: 5193-020-025

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Tara Devine** <tara@devine-strategies.com> Date: Thu, May 7, 2015 at 1:24 PM Subject: Grant Deed for disputed parcel To: Dennis Rader <Dennis.Rader@lacity.org>

New owner uncovered the attached. Please confirm if this is acceptable proof. Thanks!

Garen Yegparian 213/978-2621 Fri, May 8, 2015 at 9:08 AM

